From: Charles County Government

To: <u>Public Record</u>

**Subject:** \*NEW SUBMISSION\* Bryans Road Sub Area Plan

**Date:** Tuesday, July 18, 2023 3:43:31 PM

[External Content Warning] This message is from an external sender. Please exercise caution when opening attachments and hover over any links before clicking.

### **Bryans Road Sub Area Plan**

**Submission #:** 2574990

**IP Address:** 168.245.155.13 **Submission Date:** 07/18/2023 3:43

**Survey Time:** 7 minutes, 45 seconds

You have a new online form submission.

Note: all answers displaying "\*\*\*\*\*" are marked as sensitive and must be viewed after your login.

#### **Public Hearing Comment Form**

Questions or More Information (301) 645-0555

**Read-Only Content** 

Name

S Morris

Address

Greenville Drive

Bryans Road, MD 20616

Phone

**Email** 

Are you:

Against Topic

#### Comment

Bryans Road is in need of leaders who care of about the rural aspect of this city. Unfortunately, the owner of Bryans Road Shopping Center doesn't reside in Charles County, so there is no care or concern about the quality of life out here. It's disheartening to see people simply collecting a check from this area while not investing any time and resources into it. I can imagine the many entities that are waiting to profit off of developing over here at our expense. We're already spending enough to maintain. I keep hearing people talk about Commercial jobs but there isn't anyone willing to work the ones that are available currently. You see how little employees are available to offer customer service in the business we do have. Please find another area to target. We're tired of the bait and switch tactics that we've witnessed for so many years.

### Upload File(s)

# Thank you,

# **Charles County, MD**

This is an automated message generated by Granicus. Please do not reply directly to this email.